Investment property -   1,007,964   1,007,964
Property and equipment 43,352,904   (582,964)   42,769,940

59DOCTORS HOSPITALANNUAL REPORT 2024

- 47 -

31. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

Subsequent to January 31, 2024, the Group received an additional drawdown on its loans as
disclosed in note 18 in the amount of $6,593,564.  The terms are in line with those disclosed in
note 18.

In April 2024, the Group acquired 100% of the equity of Kidney Centre Limited.

The Board of Directors, by resolution dated August 19, 2024, authorized an ordinary dividend
of $0.07 per share for all issued and outstanding shareholders of record as of September 9, 2024
and was paid on September 17, 2024.

Other than noted above, from the reporting date up to November __, 2024, the date that the
consolidated financial statements were approved for issuance, there were no other events
occurring which required adjustment to or disclosure in the consolidated financial statements.

* * * * * *

As previously
reported post As

Financial statement captions reclassification Adjustments restated

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at February 1, 2022
Trade receivable, net 53,571,151$   3,299,711   56,870,862$
Retained earnings 66,422,400   3,299,711   69,722,111

Year ended January 31, 2023
Trade receivable, net 34,445,397$   4,254,619   38,700,016$
Retained earnings 66,601,030   4,254,619   70,855,649

Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income
Year ended January 31, 2023
Loss allowance 5,840,571$   (436,093)   5,404,478$
Patient service revenue 99,277,359   518,815   99,796,174
Earnings per share 0.15   0.08   0.23

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity
As at February 1, 2022
Retained earnings 66,422,400   3,299,711   69,722,111

Year ended January 31, 2023
Total comprehensive income for
the period 1,854,659$   954,908   2,809,567$
Retained earnings 66,601,030   4,254,619   70,855,649

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
Year ended January 31, 2023
Profit for the year 1,854,659$   954,908   2,809,567$
Loss allowance 5,840,571   (436,093)   5,404,478
Decrease in trade receivable 10,285,193   (518,815) 9,766,378

60 DOCTORS HOSPITAL GLOWING & GROWING

- 48 -

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

61DOCTORS HOSPITALANNUAL REPORT 2024

 - 49 -

DOCTORS HOSPITAL HEALTH SYSTEM LIMITED

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JANUARY 31, 2024
(Expressed in Bahamian dollars)
Schedule 1

(UNAUDITED)

Doctors Hospital
(Bahamas)

Limited ("DHB")
Bahamas Medical

Center Limited

Doctors Hospital
(Grand Bahama)

Limited T/A
Kavala Medical

Centre

DHB T/A Doctors
Hospital Health
Systems Retail

Pharmacy
DHB T/A Pointe

Convenience

DHB T/A Doctors
Hospital at
Centreville

Medical Centre
DHB T/A Exuma
Medical Centre

DHB T/A DH
Meldon Total

Turnover as per consolidated financial statements
Patient services revenue, net 109,484,638   3,659,626   620,957   1,111,161   -   2,415,345   126,539   66,763   117,485,028
Other income 1,700,206   306,670   21,795   -   167,928   186,243   22,626   85   2,405,554

111,184,844   3,966,296   642,752   1,111,161   167,928   2,601,588   149,165   66,848   119,890,582

Less turnover for month of January 2024
Patient services revenue, net (10,503,374)   (159,140)   (58,630)   (141,886)   -   (200,455)   123,086   (26,196)   (10,966,596)
Other income (260,043)   (31,752)   (2,580)   -   (33,821)   (10,605)   (2,779)   (15)   (341,595)

(10,763,418)   (190,892)   (61,210)   (141,886)   (33,821)   (211,060)   120,307   (26,211)   (11,308,191)

Add turnover for month of January 2023
Patient services revenue, net (restated) 8,865,337   1,552,107   (104,425)   134,006   -   297,641   -   19,080   10,763,746
Other income (restated) 199,328   15,374   -   -   -   11,436   -   -   226,138

9,064,665   1,567,481   (104,425)   134,006   -   309,077   -   19,080   10,989,884

Turnover as per business license returns 109,486,092   5,342,885   477,117   1,103,281   134,107   2,699,605   269,472   59,717   119,572,275

62 DOCTORS HOSPITAL GLOWING & GROWING

We, the Board of Directors of Doctors Hospital Health System Limited and its subsidiaries (“the
Group”) are familiar with the contents of the Securities Industry Act, Regulations and Rules, as
amended, which govern the operations of publicly traded companies licensed to do business in
The Bahamas (herein after referred to as “the Guidelines”) and acknowledge our role and responsi-